# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3064126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARIO G. SEPULVEDA	10/13/2014
MARTIN G. PINEDA	10/14/2014
ANTHONY VRANICAR	10/13/2014
KEDAR V. BHATAWADEKAR	10/13/2014
MINH V. NGO	10/13/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tyco Electronics Corporation
Street Address:	1050 Westlakes Drive
City:	Berwyn
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14513552

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)361-5623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-361-2483
Email: mgerstne@te.com

Correspondent Name: MARGUERITE E. GERSTNER Address Line 1: 302 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 2: M/S R29

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CP-01198-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGUERITE E. GERSTNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Marguerite E. Gerstner/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/14/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT

503017525 REEL: 033944 FRAME: 0409

source=cp1198-us1\_dec\_assignment\_signed\_10142014#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033944 FRAME: 0410

Attorney Docket No.: CP-01198-US1

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and sign	ning inventor, I hereby declare that:	
this declaration is directed to inven	tions and improvements disclosed in:	
the attached application, or United States application or	PCT international application number	filed on,
entitled <u>Method</u>	for Manufacturing a Surface Mount Device (	"the APPLICATION");
the APPLICATION was made or a	uthorized to be made by me;	
I believe that I am the original inve	entor or an original joint inventor of a claimed	l invention in the APPLICATION;
	e contents of the APPLICATION, including t and Trademark Office all information know	
I hereby acknowledge that any will fine or imprisonment of not more the	ful false statement made in this declaration is han five (5) years, or both.	punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by
As a below named and sign APPLICATION to:	ning inventor, acknowledging that I have assi	gned or have obligations to assign the
and by virtue of the laws of	ORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporat of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, havin wyn, PA 19312 United States of America,	
over unto the said ASSIGNEE, it APPLICATION, the inventions are continuations-in-part, or renewals t United States of America, its territorights under the International Convauthorize and request the United St	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do s successors and assigns, my full and entire d improvements disclosed in the APPLICATI hereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and is ories and possessions, but also for, to and in a ention, and all reissues, re-examinations, rene ates Patent and Trademark Office and/or other essors and assigns, in accordance with this as	right, title and interest in and to the ION, all divisions, continuations, sued therefor, not only for, to and in the II other countries, including all priority ewals or extensions thereof; and I herebyer patent office(s) to issue said Letters
Legal Name	Signature )	Date
Mario G. Sepulveda	141 / /	10/13/14
Martin G. Pineda	Restaurant	10/14/2014
Anthony Vranicar	Christma Vannican	10/13/2014

cp1198-us1\_dec-assignment

**RECORDED: 10/14/2014** 

Kedar V. Bhatawadckar

Minh V. Ngo

Doy Nitzan

Rev. 10/01/2012

PATENT REEL: 033944 FRAME: 0411